In continuation to the Ministry's sanction order referred above, I am directed to refer to
the letter no. 2975-BCW/65-39/2012 dated 29.08.2013 received from Government of West

Bengal and to convey the sanction of the President of India to the payment of grant-in-aid of
Rs.18,33,300/-(Rupees Eighteen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred only} as per
details of Recurring expenditure enclosed as Annexure-I and II, after adjusting unspent balance
ofRs.Nil for ongoing projects of Hostel for 100 STs and Mobile Dispensary to the organisation
BHARAT SEVASHRAM SANGHA (Suri Unit), AT-Pranabananda Pally, PO-Suri, Block­